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TWISS GREEN  -  ’ a learning community where everyone matters 

and everyone cares.'    

A very warm welcome to all our new families with children in Reception Class 

and new starters across other year groups and of course to all our existing Twiss Green 

families and wider community. Welcome also to Mrs S Dymond, our Executive Head Teacher 

for the next 2 terms, and to Miss F Rubie, our Year One teacher.  

Covid Changes: 

A more detailed Risk Assessment can be 

found on the website. These are the main 

points for return next week: 

Symptomatic children will continue to be sent 

home for PCR tests. 

NHS Track and Trace will ask for families 

close contacts—not school (except for excep-

tional cases.) 

Close contacts do not need to isolate if under 

18 1/2 or fully vaccinated.  

Handwashing, extra cleaning and ventilation 

in school will continue. 

Children can attend in PE kits on PE days. 

Return to normal times for school day:  

KS2 8:50-3:20 , KS1 9:00-3:15. 

All parents can come into the school grounds 

to pick up & drop off. 

Return to school dinners available for all in 

the school hall. 

Return to whole-school assemblies. 

Remote learning to continue for pupils isolat-

ing. 

Outbreak Management Plan in case of further 

outbreaks. 

New information on our 

website: 

Covid Catch-up Premium Plan 

School Improvement  

Priorities 

Covid Risk Assessment 

01.09.21 

Year One ‘Road to Tokyo’ July 2021 



TWISS GREEN  -  ’ a learning community where everyone matters 

and everyone cares.'    

 

Dates for this term: 

At last we can begin to plan events and outings that we all value so much as a part of the 

children’s experience at Twiss Green. These dates are provisional. If we change them we 

will let you know, but you will be able to start adding them to your calendars. We have 

changed our usual Christmas Productions to allow for smaller audiences and we have decid-

ed against inviting families to Harvest this year as an additional precaution—sorry for any 

disappointment. 

 

                 
   

    

 

–              

Wednesday 8th September Y5 Swimming & Y3 & 4 Rugby start 

Y6 Residential Parents Information meeting 
(virtual) 

Tuesday 14th September  Y5 visit to Tatton   

Y6 Capoeria starts 

Wednesday 15th September School Council Elections 

Thursday 16th September Y6 ‘The Big Reconnect’ residential 

Friday 17th September Y6 return 

Wednesday 22nd September Y3 visit to Catalyst Museum 

Wednesday 29th September Y4 visit to Manchester Jewish Museum  

Thursday 7th October  Harvest Celebration  
(pupils and staff only at this stage) 

Tuesday 12th October Parents’ Evening via phone call 

Wednesday 13th October Parents’ Evening via phone call 

Friday 22nd October  2:15pm Mwanjati Assembly  
Reception Parents invited 

Monday 1st November  Open Afternoons for next year’s intake Mon, Tues, 
Wed & Fri  1:30pm—2:30pm 

Thursday 4th November  Open Evening 6:30—8:00pm 

Monday 8th November Flu Immunisations 

Thursday 9th December Y1 & 2 Christmas Performance  

9:30am, 2:30pm & 6:30pm 

Friday 10th December Reception Christmas 2:30pm 

Tuesday 14th December Coffee, Cakes and Carols  

Y3 & 4 9:30am, 2:30pm & 6:30pm 

Wednesday 15th December  KS1 Christmas Party 

Thursday 16th December Christmas Performance  

Y5 & 6 9:30am, 2:30pm & 6:30pm 

Friday 17th December KS2 Christmas Party 

  

 

 


